GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5520
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.03.2018

INCLUSION OF RAIL DIVISIONS

15520. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to include certain rail divisions in Udaipur, Chittorh and Kota in the Ajmer division;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The jurisdiction of Railway Divisions is decided on the basis of operational and administrative requirements, keeping in view the geographical contiguity of the divisions forming a zone, smooth movement of rail traffic and provision of better control to improve efficiency of the system. The present arrangement is working

satisfactorily.
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